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LAST MEETING: September 30, 2021
President Bliss presided.

Visiting Rotarians: Joy Kauffman
Sam Kevan - District Governor Elect
Other Guests: Kate Redmond - KVNF Reporter
Rick Smith - Spouse of DG Smith and A/V assist
[there were other guests whose names were not recorded]

Key Guest: No key guest
(Annette now has the key).

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

e We had 50% attendance at the meeting today.
e Sarah won the football pool and donated her winnings to the Scholarship Fund.
e Highway cleanup is coming up shortly. Details to follow.

PROGRAM: Becky Smith - District Governor

President Bliss introduced the District Governor for Rotary District 5470, Becky Smith.
She gave an inspirational talk informing the membership about not only many things
happening in the District that will assist the club, but also inspiring the club to do
more. After outlining the challenges presented to Rotary by the social isolation
necessitated by the Covid pandemic, she challenged the Club to reengage with the
purpose of connecting with and serving the people of our community and the world at
large. Using the metaphor of a Rubik’s Cube, she emphasized that when life forces
change upon us, by working together we can restore order.



http://www.rotary.org/
http://rotary5470.org/
http://www.northforkrotary.org/

UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date Speaker
10/7/21 Allen Golden
10/14/21 Craig Wolverton
10/21/21 Adriana Chavira
10/28/21
11/4/21
11/11/21
11/18/21
11/25/21
12/2/21
12/9/21
12/16/21

12/23/21

Program
Technical College of the Rockies
Investments

Paonia Library

Thanksgiving

Christmas

Rotary

Member A/V Needed
Sarah Bishop projector
Bain Weinberger
Randy Campbell
Ed Bliss
Annette Choszczyk
John Coombe

Susie Coombe

Glen Dahlgren

Marsha Grant

Ulli Lange

PEOPLE or ACTION




